1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated				
a)	Name	Camanchaca S.A.			
2	Reason for the notification	n			
a)	Position/status	Closely associated person to, inter alia, Jorge Fernández García, Chairman of the Board of Salmones Camanchaca S.A.			
b)	Initial notification/Amendment	Initial notification			
3	Details of issuer				
a)	Name	Salmones Camanchaca S.A.			
b)	LEI	21380089WO6GDSOQSA65			
4		(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type late; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted			
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification code	Norwegian Depositary Receipts (NDR) of Salmones Camanchaca, listed on the Oslo Stock Exchange under ISIN NO0012451915.			
b)	Nature of the transaction	Acquisition			
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s)	Volume(s)		
		NOK 20	17,096		
d)	Aggregated information  — Aggregated volume  — Price	17,096 Norwegian Depository Receipts for a total of NOK 341,920.			
e)	Date of the transaction	2024-10-08			
f)	Place of the transaction	XOSL (Oslo Stock Exchange)			

1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated					
a)	Name	Camanchaca S.A.				
2	Reason for the notification	n				
a)	Position/status	Closely associated person to, inter alia, Jorge Fernández García, Chairman of the Board of Salmones Camanchaca S.A.				
b)	Initial notification/Amendment	Initial notification				
3	Details of issuer					
a)	Name	Salmones Camanchaca S.A.				
b)	LEI	21380089WO6GDSOQSA65	21380089WO6GDSOQSA65			
4		(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type late; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted				
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification code	Norwegian Depositary Receipts (NDR) of Salmones Camanchaca, listed on the Oslo Stock Exchange under ISIN NO0012451915.				
b)	Nature of the transaction	Acquisition				
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s)	Volume(s)			
		NOK 19.97	7,815			
d)	Aggregated information  — Aggregated volume  — Price	7,815 Norwegian Depository Receipts for a total of NOK 156,065.				
e)	Date of the transaction	2024-10-09				
f)	Place of the transaction	XOSL (Oslo Stock Exchange)				

Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated							
Name	Camanchaca S.A.						
Reason for the notificatio	n						
Position/status	Closely associated person to, inter alia, Jorge Fernández García, Chairman of the Board of Salmones Camanchaca S.A.						
nitial Initial notification notification/Amendment							
Details of issuer							
Name	Salmones Camanchaca S.A.						
LEI	21380089WO6GDSO	QSA65					
Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted							
Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification code	Norwegian Depositary Receipts (NDR) of Salmones Camanchaca, listed on the Oslo Stock Exchange under ISIN NO0012451915.						
Nature of the transaction	Acquisition						
Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s)		Volume(s)				
	NOK 20		17,912				
Aggregated information  — Aggregated volume  — Price	17,912 Norwegian Depository Receipts for a total of NOK 358,240.						
Date of the transaction	2024-10-10						
Place of the transaction	XOSL (Oslo Stock Exchange)						